87 www.firstohm.com.tw
Revision: 30-SEP-2014
Publication: 30-SEP-2014
Quality • Reliability
Cost-Down via Technology
Quality • Reliability
Cost-Down via Technology

BK250
* For the availabilities of non-default temperature coefficient, please check with us. Reference for TCR letter codes can be found in section (4) of
Part Number Construction in the Appendices.
90www.firstohm.com.tw
Revision: 30-SEP-2014
Publication: 30-SEP-2014
Quality • Reliability
Cost-Down via Technology
Quality • Reliability
Cost-Down via Technology
perFormanCe speCiFiCations
Characteristics Test Conditions Limits
Short Time Over Load
IEC 60115-1 4.13
5 seconds 2.5x rated voltage (not over max. overload voltage)
±1%
Load Life In Humidity
IEC 60115-1 4.24
56 days rated load at (40±2)°C and (93±3)% relative humidity
±5%
Load Life 1,000 hours
IEC 60115-1 4.25.1
Rated load with 1.5 hours ON, 0.5 hours OFF, at (70±2)°C
±5%
Resistance To Soldering Heat
IEC 60115-1 4.18.2
Leads immersed till 3mm from the body in (260±5)°C solder for 10±1 seconds
±1%
Solderability
IEC 60115-1 4.17.2
Solder area covered after (235±3)°C/(2±0.2) seconds with flux applied
90% Min.
Vibration
IEC 60115-1 4.22
Six hours in each parallel and axial direction with a simple harmonic motion having
an amplitude of 1.52mm and 10 to 2,000 Hz.
±1%
Thermal Endurance
IEC 60115-1 4.25.3
1000 hours at 200°C without load
±1%
Thermal Shock
IEC 60115-1 4.19
-55°C 30minutes, +150°C 30minutes, 5 cycles
±2%
MO
Metal Oxide Film Fixed Resistor
m
o
91 www.firstohm.com.tw
Revision: 30-SEP-2014
Publication: 30-SEP-2014
Quality • Reliability
Cost-Down via Technology
Quality • Reliability
Cost-Down via Technology
MO
Metal Oxide Film Fixed Resistor
Dimensions
Type Body Length
( L, mm )
Body Diameter
( D, mm )
Lead Wire Length
( H, mm )
Lead Wire Diameter
( d, mm )
Net Weight
Per 1000Pcs
MO51 6.50 ± 1.0 2.6 ± 0.2 26 ± 3.0 0.6 ± 0.03 300 Grams
MO101 8.80 ± 1.0 3.2 ± 0.5 28 ± 3.0 0.6 ± 0.03 340 Grams